

VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED					
Your Drug Discovery Partner					
CIN: L65993TG1987PLC007163					
Registered Office: Survey # 349/4, Pregnapur Village, Gajwel, Siddipet District, Hyderabad, Telangana - 502311					
Email: investors@vivobio.com; Website: www.vivobio.com					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED					
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Refer Note#2	30.06.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,126.42	1,515.28	1,321.78	5,148.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	68.63	-162.52	219.06	447.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	68.63	-162.52	219.06	447.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	31.60	-68.71	123.94	220.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.60	-68.71	123.94	220.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,487.65	1,426.35	1,420.45	1,426.35
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i. Basic	0.22	-0.49	0.87	1.56
	ii. Diluted	0.22	-0.49	0.84	1.56

**Notes:**

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2022.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the 3rd quarter of respective financial years which were subject to Limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com)
- Summarized Standalone Financial Information (Un-Audited)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Refer Note#2)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income	1,126.42	1,515.28	1,321.16	5,148.31
Profit before Tax	68.63	(161.74)	218.44	447.39
Profit for the Period	31.61	(67.92)	123.32	220.33

For Vivo Bio Tech Limited  
Sd/-  
M. Kalyan Ram  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02012580

Date: 11.08.2022  
Place: Hyderabad

VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED							
CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857							
Registered Office: 102, Andheri Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053							
Corporate Office: B 603-A, Kaledonia, Sahar Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069							
Telephone no. 022-66139999, Fax no. 022-66139977/75 Email Id: info@vipulorganics.com Website: www.vipulorganics.com							
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,793.21	3,330.82	13,515.98	3,793.21	3,330.81	13,515.98
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	153.15	205.98	975.86	152.85	205.66	974.13
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	153.15	205.98	975.86	152.85	205.66	974.13
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	106.08	156.68	698.56	105.78	156.34	696.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	105.05	156.89	691.66	104.75	156.56	689.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1281.19	954.95	1024.95	1,281.19	954.95	1,024.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	0	0	4229.62	0	0	4206.83
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each						
	(a) Basic	0.82	1.38	5.71	0.82	1.38	5.70
	(b) Diluted	0.82	1.38	5.71	0.82	1.38	5.70

**Notes:**

- The above Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 filed with the BSE Limited, where the shares of the Company are listed, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.vipulorganics.com](http://www.vipulorganics.com)).
- Previous periods figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest lakh rupees, except EPS.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Vipul P. Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00181636

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED				
CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538				
Regd. Office : Subot Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001				
Telephone : 033 2242 1536, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com,				
Website : www.thiraniprojects.com				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	24,117	13,380	23,942	83,551
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	17,483	-38,341	20,412	14,211
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	17,483	-38,341	20,412	14,211
Equity Share Capital	2021,288	2021,288	2021,288	2021,288
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-142.172
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.086	-0.190	0.121	0.070
Diluted :	0.086	-0.190	0.121	0.070
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.086	-0.190	0.121	0.070
Diluted :	0.086	-0.190	0.121	0.070

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's website : <http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php>

BSE Limited : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

**Notes :**

- The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th August 2022.
- In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Thirani Projects Limited for the quarter ended 30th June 2022. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Thirani Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
Utpal Dey  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06931935

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 11.08.2022

- CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI**
- Aryan Publicity**  
Parel Village,  
Phone: 022-65881876  
Mobile: 9320111876
- Bejay Ads.**  
Opera House  
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.
- Colour Spot,**  
Byculla (E),  
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.
- Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg.**  
Antop Hill  
Phone: 24159061  
Mobile: 9769238274/ 9969408835
- AZAD Publicity**  
Mumbai Central  
9821204061
- KITES Advertising,**  
Tardeo AC Market,  
Bombay Central,  
Phone : 66375957/ 8,  
Mobile : 9324175957.
- Ganesh Advertising,**  
Abdul Rehman Street,  
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.
- J.K. Advertisers,**  
Hornimal Circle,  
Fort,  
Phone : 22663742.
- Mami's Agencies,**  
Opp.G.P.O.  
Fort,  
Phone : 2263 00232,  
Mobile : 9892091257.
- Manjot Ads.**  
Currey Road (E)  
Phone : 24700338,  
Mobile : 9820460262.
- OM Sai Ram Advtg.,**  
Currey Road  
Mobile: 9967375573
- Pinto Advertising,**  
Mazgaon,  
Phone : 23701070,  
Mobile : 9869040181.
- Premier Advertisers**  
Mumbai Central  
Mobile: 9819891116
- Sarjan Advertising,**  
Tardeo,  
Phone : 66626983
- Sanjeet Communication**  
Fort,  
Phone : 40024682/ 40792205.
- S. Arts Advtg.**  
Masjid  
Phone: 23415111
- Yugambha Advertising,**  
Girgaon,  
Phone : 2386 8065,  
Mobile : 9869074144.
- Ambition Advertising,**  
Prabhadevi,  
Phone : 24210792 / 94.
- B. Y. Padhye Publicity,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2422 9241/  
2422 0445.
- DATEY Advertising,**  
Dadey Bhavan, Dadar (W)  
Mobile : 8452846979/ 9930949817
- Central Advertising Agency,**  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24468656 / 24465555
- Charudatta Advertising,**  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24221461
- Jay Publicity,**  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 24124640
- Pallavi Advtg.**  
Dadar (W),  
Mobile: 9869109765
- Shree Swami Samarth Advertising,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 24440631  
Mobile : 9869131962
- Stylus Arts,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 24304897
- Time Advertising,**  
Mazgaon (W),  
Phone : 2446 6191
- Vijaya Agencies,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2422 5672,  
Mobile : 9920640689
- Space Age Advertising,**  
Bandra (E)  
Phone : 26552207  
Mobile : 9869666222
- Kirti Agencies,**  
Khar (W),  
Phone : 26047542.
- AD Support Advertising,**  
Santacruz (W),  
Mobile: 9869463650
- Gauri Press Communication,**  
Vile Parle (E),  
Phone : 2416 6310  
Mobile: 9820069565
- Carl Advertising,**  
Andheri (W),  
Phone : 6696 3441 / 42.
- Keyon Publicity**  
Andheri (E.)  
Phone : 28253077  
Mobile : 9920992393
- Lokhandwala Advertising,**  
Andheri (W),  
Phone : 26364274 / 26316960.



## GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 026.  
Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.  
Tel No.: +91-22-4018 9999 Fax No.: +91-22-4018 9986  
Email: [complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com](mailto:complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com) Website: [www.glenmarkpharma.com](http://www.glenmarkpharma.com)  
CIN: L24299MH1977PLC019982

### Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2022

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
	I Revenue from operations							
(a) Net sales	18,722.38	17,208.87	21,292.40	80,173.80	27,200.97	29,611.52	29,461.48	121,741.98
(b) Other operating income	396.92	646.57	128.77	1,242.01	571.92	579.95	187.47	1,307.05
Total revenue from operations	19,119.30	17,855.44	21,421.17	81,415.81	27,772.89	30,191.47	29,648.95	123,049.03
II Other income	3,465.18	1,789.82	1,382.08	6,146.28	1,831.55	1,072.02	586.49	1,666.74
III Total income (I + II)	22,584.48	19,645.26	22,803.25	87,562.09	29,604.44	31,263.49	30,235.44	124,715.77
IV Expenses								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	7,168.42	6,899.75	8,459.53	29,930.36	8,708.04	7,899.34	9,172.19	32,787.57
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	940.54	978.10	1,401.60	4,816.20	2,518.47	2,384.01	3,185.91	11,176.65
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(300.82)	(208.04)	41.27	(161.32)	(1,106.05)	25.34	(968.41)	(111.37)
(d) Employee benefits expense	3,022.97	2,855.24	2,641.22	11,931.96	6,363.67	5,776.78	5,964.19	24,474.18
(e) Finance costs	397.63	740.10	590.15	2,360.41	599.89	868.54	756.04	2,980.99
(f) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment expense	450.33	417.72	374.42	1,596.95	1,467.55	1,315.23	1,130.72	4,867.15
(g) Other expenses	3,949.95	5,714.54	3,311.07	18,016.40	6,972.75	9,471.99	6,559.28	31,519.01
Total expenses (IV)	15,629.02	17,397.41	16,819.26	68,490.96	25,524.32	27,741.23	25,799.92	107,694.18
V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	6,955.46	2,247.85	5,983.99	19,071.13	4,080.12	3,522.26	4,435.52	17,021.59
VI Exceptional items loss/(gain) (Refer note 5)	-	-	-	(4,303.33)	-	825.33	-	2,609.13
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	6,955.46	2,247.85	5,983.99	23,374.46	4,080.12	2,696.93	4,435.52	14,412.46
VIII Tax expense :								
Current tax	1,103.57	402.65	1,050.89	4,110.78	1,352.37	1,157.19	1,445.99	5,466.49
Deferred tax	926.08	(210.77)	38.95	(714.21)	616.68	(185.94)	(75.74)	(990.52)
IX Profit/(loss) for the period (VII - VIII)	4,925.81	2,055.97	4,894.15	19,977.89	2,111.07	1,725.68	3,065.27	9,936.49
Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to:								
- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	185.77	169.81	(0.37)	519.38
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	1,925.30	1,555.87	3,065.64	9,417.11
X Other comprehensive income	4,925.81	2,055.97	4,894.15	19,977.89	99.78	339.51	25.59	315.02
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	91.37	14.77	25.65	30.53	(11.16)	(50.18)	(8.52)	(48.53)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(11.06)	(8.98)	(8.96)	(14.48)	(11.16)	(50.18)	(8.52)	(48.53)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	1,915.98	(25.16)	975.95	500.62
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(220.32)	72.76	(67.32)	-
XI Total comprehensive income for the period/ year	5,006.12	2,061.76	4,910.84	19,993.94	3,895.35	2,062.61	3,990.97	10,703.60
XII Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	185.89	170.24	(0.37)	519.97
- Owners of the Company	5,006.12	2,061.76	4,910.84	19,993.94	3,709.46	1,892.37	3,991.34	10,183.63
XIII Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	282.17	282.17	282.17	282.17	282.17	282.17	282.17	282.17
XIV Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	90,584.30
XV Earning per share (EPS) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
Basic EPS (in Rupees)	17.46	7.29	17.34	70.80	6.82	5.51	10.86	33.37
Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	17.46	7.29	17.34	70.80	6.82	5.51	10.86	33.37

\* except for the year ended 31 March

**Notes:**

- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meetings held on 9th August, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2022. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 presented were subjected to a "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the said results.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December, 2021.
- The date of implementation of the Code on Wages 2019 and the Code on Social Security, 2020 is yet to be notified by the Government. The Company will assess the impact of these Codes and give effect in the financial results when the Rules/Schemes